KATHERINE STOCKS
State Court Administrator

Date and Time of Meeting:

Venue:

Supreme Court of Nevada
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL SELECTION

Tuesday, February 6, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

Zoom Meeting ID:
899 7099 4425
Passcode: 738886

1.  Call to Order

AGENDA

2. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum Pursuant to Rule4.F.

3.  Public Comment Pursuant to Rule 4.C.ii.

4.  Eighth Judicial District Department XXVII Interview Schedule

08:15 a.m.
08:45 a.m.
09:15 a.m.
09:25 a.m.
09:55 a.m.
10:25 a.m.
10:55 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

5. Adjournment

Steven Morris
Alexandra McLeod
-Break-

Robert Allen Stephens
Tracy Hibbetts
Timothy Thomas
-Recess-

David Clayson
Martina Bauhaus
-Break-

Erica Mendoza

*Denotes items which the Commission may take action.

Accommodation: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodation for the members of the public who are disabled
and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Administrative
Office of the Courts, in writing to mbautista@nvcourts.nv.gov or call Margarita Bautista at (775) 684-1710.

Notice: Commission Rule 4.B. public notice of meeting was provided at least three working days prior to the meeting.
Notice of this meeting was posted on the Supreme Court Website www.nvcourts.gov.

JOHN MCCORMICK
Assistant Court Administrator
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