Supreme Court of Nevada ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

KATHERINE STOCKS
State Court Administrator



JOHN McCORMICK Assistant Court Administrator

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL SELECTION

Date and Time of Meeting: Tuesday, February 6, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

Venue:

Zoom Meeting ID: 899 7099 4425 Passcode: 738886

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum Pursuant to Rule 4.F.
- 3. Public Comment Pursuant to Rule 4.C.ii.
- 4. Eighth Judicial District Department XXVII Interview Schedule

08:15 a.m.	Steven Morris
08:45 a.m.	Alexandra McLeod
09:15 a.m.	-Break-
09:25 a.m.	Robert Allen Stephens
09:55 a.m.	Tracy Hibbetts
10:25 a.m.	Timothy Thomas
10:55 a.m.	-Recess-
1:30 p.m.	David Clayson
2:00 p.m.	Martina Bauhaus
2:30 p.m.	-Break-
2:40 p.m.	Erica Mendoza

•

Adjournment

5.

<u>Accommodation</u>: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodation for the members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Administrative Office of the Courts, in writing to mbautista@nvcourts.nv.gov or call Margarita Bautista at (775) 684-1710.

<u>Notice</u>: Commission Rule 4.B. public notice of meeting was provided at least three working days prior to the meeting. Notice of this meeting was posted on the Supreme Court Website www.nvcourts.gov.

^{*}Denotes items which the Commission may take action.